Docket No.: 3029-114

			110 0027 114					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-08-2	2001 IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → ▼	rof P 101803	.481 <del>▼</del>	▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissione	rofP 10100g		original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TACC International Corporation	n ,	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):					
•	8-20)	Name: ILLINOIS TOO	L WORKS INC.					
	U	Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue						
A 4444:		UJI						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Li Yes 🔼 No		Alla					
3. Nature of conveyance:			- RUG - 2 2001 // //					
Assignment	☐ Merger	- Amaricana	-					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Glenview	State/Prov.: Illinois					
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 60025					
Execution Date: July 27, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
A Application number(a) as assists								
4. Application number(s) or registr	• ,							
If this document is being filed to		on, the execution date of the a	pplication is:					
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/061,653	April 17, 1998							
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	hom correspondence	attached?	ions and patents involved: 1					
Name: Gerald Levy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Registration No. 24,419  Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp	& Szuch LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account						
711 Third Avenue		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
20th Floor								
	Otata (Dan Nam Varia	8. Deposit account number	:					
City: New York	State/Prov.: New York	50-1145						
Country: USA	ZIP: 10017	-						
00000081 09061653	j	USE THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.</li> </ol>	od belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy					
Gerald Levy			July 31, 2001					
Name of Person Signing		Signature cover sheet, attachments, and documen	Date					

REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0346

Practitioner's Docket No. 3029-114 (ITW 8620)

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application By: Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

TACC International Corporation Air Station Industrial Park Rockland, MA 02370 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

Recorded on April 17, 1998

Reel 9136, Frame 0098

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Illinois Tool Works, Inc.
3600 West Lake Avenue
Glenview, IL 60025
Nationality or State/Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## Wallboard Adhesive

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0347 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment ("Wallboard Adhesive" filed April 17, 1998, as Serial No. 09/061,653) on the date hereinbelow indicated.

Date: 1 27 , 2001

Signature of Assignor

Mr. James V. James General Manager

## NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	8
COUNTY OF Plymous	8

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

I, Vine V James personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

In_Witness	Whereof, 1 , 2001.	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	Notarial	Seal,	this	ay day	of
Mula	, 2001.							•				

SEAL

otary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts

DECENTER, 20, 200

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0348